
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4166
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014
UPGRADATION OF PARVATI WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals form Pune Municipal Corporation (PMC) pertaining to renovation and upgradation of Parvati Water Treatment Plant and the Storm Water Line (Phase-II) in Pune;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds Proposed to be released to PMC for the above said projects; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a)to (c): Yes, Madam. Under Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG) Sub-Mission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM), two Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) namely,
(i) Renovation and upgradation of Parvati Water Treatment Plant and
(ii) the Storm Water Line (Phase-II) have been approved. Ministry of Finance has been requested to release the 1st Installment of both the approved projects. Details of both projects and implementation time are annexed.
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